HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

February 22,2007 Hearing Room C

9:00 A.M. Tapes 33 - 34

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Patti Smith

Rep. Chris Edwards

Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2460 — Public Hearing

HB 2460 — Work Session

HB 2618 — Work Session

HB 2240 — Work Session

HB 2435 — Public Hearing

HB 2437 — Public Hearing

HB 2438 — Public Hearing

HB 2435 — Public Hearing

Introduction of Committee Bills — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A 002 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 9:02 a.m.
HB 2460 -PUBLIC HEARING
004 Chair Schaufler
005 Theresa Van Winkle
012 Chair Schaufler
016 Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated
Oregon Industries (AOI)
029 Randy Sutton, Attorney, Society for Human Resource
Management (EXHIBIT A)
050 Sutton
33A 075 Sutton
079 Rep. Esquivel
081 Sutton
086 Rep. Esquivel
087 Sutton
090 Rep. Esquivel



099
109
120
124
126
128
150
152
173
190
196
220
226
243

260
269
274
297
303
323

HB 2460 — WORK SESSION
331

332

335

337

340

HB 2618 — WORK SESSION
345
348

33A 355

359

364

368
HB 2240 - WORK SESSION

370
374

Sutton

Trussell

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Sutton

Rep. Rosenbaum

Rep. Rosenbaum

Sutton

Rep. Rosenbaum

Rep. Rosenbaum

Sutton

Sutton

Chair Schaufler

Bill Kluting, Legislative Representative, Carpenters Industrial
Council

Kluting

Rep. Schaufler

Ernie Delmazzo, Executive Director, Injured Workers Alliance
Chair Schaufler

Ed Johnson, Citizen, Oregon
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2460 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards

Chair Schaufler hearing no objections, declares the motion

CARRIED.

REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2618 to the floor
WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage
and BE REFERRED to the committee on
Workforce and Economic Development.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards

Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2240 to the floor
WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage
and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways
and Means.



HB 2435 — PUBLIC HEARING

376

378

380

34A

34A

380
382
385
388

400
420
423

440
460
022
040
060
080
100
113
114
116
125
150
156
174
176
183
196
209
217
220
225
232
250
256
260
280
282
306
308
321
327
343
360
369

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards

Chair Schaufler hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler

Monte King, Director, Auto Appraisers of Oregon, Oregon
Vehicle Dealer Association
King

King

Paul Gustafson, President, Oregon Consumer League, Auto
Appraisers of Oregon (EXHIBIT B)
Gustafson

Gustafson

Gustafson

Gustafson

Gustafson

Gustafson

Gustafson

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

King

King

King

Rep. Berger

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

King

Gustafson

Rep. Berger

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Berger

King

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Rosenbaum

King

Rep. Rosenbaum

King

Rep. Rosenbaum

King

Rep. Holvey

King

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Holvey

King



380
389
400
415
425
440
460
475
33B 035
045
060
080
081
082
091

095
33B 105
120
140
152
HB 2437 — PUBLIC HEARING
154
169

188
192

203
204
212
213
215
216
218
HB 2438 — PUBLIC HEARING
221

240
260
274
276
280
281

294
296
300

HB 2435 — PUBLIC HEARING
318

King

Rep. Holvey

King

Chair Schaufler

Don Lulay, Car Dealer/Appraiser, Oregon
Lulay

Lulay

Lulay

Lulay

Gary Peterson, Auto Appraiser, Oregon
Peterson

Peterson

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Esquivel

Darrell Fuller, Executive Director, Oregon Independent Auto
Dealers Association (OIADA)

Chair Schaufler

Larry Nilson, Auto Appraiser, Oregon
Nilson

Nilson

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Monte King, Director, Auto Appraisers of Oregon, Oregon
Vehicle Dealer Association

Larry Nilson, Auto Appraiser

Darrell Fuller, Executive Director, Oregon Independent Auto
Dealers Association (OIADA)

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

King

Rep. Berger

King

Rep. Berger

Chair Schaufler

Monte King, Director, Auto Appraisers of Oregon, Oregon
Vehicle Dealer Association (EXHIBIT C)

King

King

Chair Schaufler

King

King

Darrell Fuller, Executive Director, Oregon Independent Auto
Dealers Association (OIADA)

King

Rep. Berger

Chair Schaufler

Gery Vander Meer, Independent Appraiser, Vandercraft



33B

340
360
380
400
420
440
442
443

Resources
Vander Meer
Vander Meer
Vander Meer
Vander Meer
Vander Meer
Chair Schaufler
Vander Meer
Chair Schaufler

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS - WORK SESSION

448

449

451

452

453
454

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

TQmmUNwy>

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves LC's: 2436, 2862, 2946, 3030,
3696 BE INTRODUCED as committee bills.
(EXHIBITS D, E, F, G, H)

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards

Chair Schaufler hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 10:33 a.m.

HB 2460, prepared information, Randall Sutton, 3 pp
HB 2435, prepared information, Paul Gustafson, 2 pp
HB 2438, -2 amendment, Monte King, 3 pp
Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2436, staff, 13 pp
Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2862, staff, 3 pp
Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2946, staff, 2 pp
Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 3030, staff, 2 pp
Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 3696, staff, 2 pp



