HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

February 22, 2007 Hearing Room C 9:00 A.M. Tapes 33 - 34

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Patti Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Chris Edwards

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2460 – Public Hearing HB 2460 – Work Session HB 2618 – Work Session HB 2240 – Work Session HB 2435 – Public Hearing HB 2437 – Public Hearing HB 2438 – Public Hearing HB 2435 – Public Hearing

Introduction of Committee Bills - Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A	002	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 9:02 a.m.
HB 2460 -PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	004	Chair Schaufler
	005	Theresa Van Winkle
	012	Chair Schaufler
	016	Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated
		Oregon Industries (AOI)
	029	Randy Sutton, Attorney, Society for Human Resource
		Management (EXHIBIT A)
	050	Sutton
33A	075	Sutton
	079	Rep. Esquivel
	081	Sutton
	086	Rep. Esquivel
	087	Sutton
	090	Rep. Esquivel
		· · ·

	000	G
	099	Sutton
	109	Trussell
	120	Chair Schaufler
	124	Rep. Rosenbaum
	126	Sutton
	128	Rep. Rosenbaum
	150	Rep. Rosenbaum
	152	Sutton
	173	Rep. Rosenbaum
	190	Rep. Rosenbaum
	196	Sutton
	220	Sutton
	226	Chair Schaufler
	243	Bill Kluting, Legislative Representative, Carpenters Industrial Council
	260	Kluting
	269	Rep. Schaufler
	274	Ernie Delmazzo, Executive Director, Injured Workers Alliance
	297	Chair Schaufler
	303	Ed Johnson, Citizen, Oregon
	323	Chair Schaufler
HB 2460 – WORK		C.M. CV.MVV.
	331	Chair Schaufler
	332	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2460 to the floor with
		a DO PASS recommendation.
	335	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards
	337	Chair Schaufler hearing no objections, declares the motion
		CARRIED. REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.
	340	Chair Schaufler
HB 2618 – WORK		Chair Schauffer
11D 2010 - WOKK	345	Chair Schaufler
	348	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
33A	355	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2618 to the floor
3311	3 33	WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage
		and BE REFERRED to the committee on
		Workforce and Economic Development.
	359	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards
	364	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	269	CARRIED.
HD 2240 WART	368	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2240 – WORK</u>	370	Chair Schaufler
	374	
	3/4	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2240 to the floor WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways
		and Maana

and Means.

	376	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	270	EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards Chair Sahauffan haaring na ahiastian daalanas tha matian
	378	Chair Schaufler hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	380	Chair Schaufler
HB 2435 –	PUBLIC HEARING	Chair Schwarer
	380	Chair Schaufler
	382	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	385	Chair Schaufler
	388	Monte King, Director, Auto Appraisers of Oregon, Oregon Vehicle Dealer Association
	400	King
	420	King
	423	Paul Gustafson, President, Oregon Consumer League, Auto Appraisers of Oregon (EXHIBIT B)
	440	Gustafson
	460	Gustafson
34A	022	Gustafson
	040	Gustafson
	060	Gustafson
	080	Gustafson
	100	Gustafson
	113	Chair Schaufler
	114	Rep. Berger
	116	King
	125	King
	150	King
34A	156	Rep. Berger
	174	Chair Schaufler
	176	Rep. Berger
	183 196	King Gustafson
	209	
	209	Rep. Berger Rep. Esquivel
	220	Rep. Berger
	225	King
	232	Rep. Holvey
	250	Rep. Holvey
	256	Rep. Rosenbaum
	260	King
	280	Rep. Rosenbaum
	282	King
	306	Rep. Rosenbaum
	308	King
	321	Rep. Holvey
	327	King
	343	Rep. Holvey
	360	Rep. Holvey
	369	King

	380	King			
	389	Rep. Holvey			
	400	King			
	415	Chair Schaufler			
	425	Don Lulay, Car Dealer/Appraiser, Oregon			
	440	Lulay			
	460	Lulay			
	475	Lulay			
33B	035	Lulay			
	045	Gary Peterson, Auto Appraiser, Oregon			
	060	Peterson			
	080	Peterson			
	081	Chair Schaufler			
	082	Rep. Esquivel			
	091	Darrell Fuller, Executive Director, Oregon Independent Auto			
		Dealers Association (OIADA)			
	095	Chair Schaufler			
33B	105	Larry Nilson, Auto Appraiser, Oregon			
	120	Nilson			
	140	Nilson			
	152	Chair Schaufler			
<u>HB 2437 – PUBLIC</u>	HB 2437 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	154	Chair Schaufler			
	169	Monte King, Director, Auto Appraisers of Oregon, Oregon Vehicle Dealer Association			
	188	Larry Nilson, Auto Appraiser			
	192	Darrell Fuller, Executive Director, Oregon Independent Auto Dealers Association (OIADA)			
	203	Chair Schaufler			
	204	Rep. Berger			
	212	King			
	213	Rep. Berger			
	215	King			
	216	Rep. Berger			
	218	Chair Schaufler			
<u>HB 2438 – PUBLIC</u>					
	221	Monte King, Director, Auto Appraisers of Oregon, Oregon Vehicle Dealer Association (EXHIBIT C)			
	240	King			
	260	King			
	274	Chair Schaufler			
	276	King			
	280	King			
	281	Darrell Fuller, Executive Director, Oregon Independent Auto Dealers Association (OIADA)			
	294	King			
	296	Rep. Berger			
	300	Chair Schaufler			
HB 2435 – PUBLIC HEARING					
	318	Gery Vander Meer, Independent Appraiser, Vandercraft			

		Resources		
	340	Vander Meer		
	360	Vander Meer		
	380	Vander Meer		
	400	Vander Meer		
	420	Vander Meer		
	440	Chair Schaufler		
33B	442	Vander Meer		
	443	Chair Schaufler		
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS - WORK SESSION				
	448	Chair Schaufler		
	449	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves LC's: 2436, 2862, 2946, 3030,		
		3696 BE INTRODUCED as committee bills.		
		(EXHIBITS D, E, F, G, H)		
	451	VOTE: 6-0-1		
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards		
	452	Chair Schaufler hearing no objection, declares the motion		
		CARRIED.		
	453	Chair Schaufler		
	454	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 10:33 a.m.		

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2460, prepared information, Randall Sutton, 3 pp
- B. HB 2435, prepared information, Paul Gustafson, 2 pp
- C. HB 2438, -2 amendment, Monte King, 3 pp
- D. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2436, staff, 13 pp
- E. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2862, staff, 3 pp
- F. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2946, staff, 2 pp
- G. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 3030, staff, 2 pp
- H. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 3696, staff, 2 pp